

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Navneet Kaushik, learned counsel for the respondent.

At the joint request of parties, list this matter in the second week of January, 2020 along with connected matters.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

14.12.2019

*Aswal*