

WPMS No. 2042 of 2019

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

As prayed for by Mr. Priyanshu Gairola, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is directed to be posted on 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2020 for final adjudication alongwith connected matters.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

Dated 27.02.2020

Shiv