

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 2042 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Navneet Kaushik, Advocate for the respondent no. 1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent Mr. Navneet Kaushik has raised objection that petitioner has not complied with the condition imposed in the interim order dated 23.08.2022.</p> <p>However, Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners submits that the order has been complied with in its letter and spirit. He assures the Court that he will file the document to show full compliance of the order by the next date of listing.</p> <p>List this case on 19.11.2022.</p> <p>Meanwhile, petitioner shall file supplementary affidavit enclosing therewith proof regarding the compliance of the order.</p> <p>Interim order would continue to operate till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 20.10.2022</p> <p>PN</p>